Safety in System
Protection for man and machine
COMMAND AND
SIGNALLING DEVICES
H PROGRAM
2
AREA OF APPLICATION With the H series, Schmersal presents a complete program of new c
ommand and signaling

Certificates BG, UL, CCC (under preparation) BG, UL, CCC (under preparation) BG, UL, CCC (under preparation) BG, UL, CCC (under preparation)
18
Type Description A B C Type designation Material
number
Main
switches
16 A,
2-pole
Included in
standard version
With black grip 32 22.3 70 × 80 HHS16-BL-SW-2-POL 103044285
With black grip + mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHS16-BL-SW-2-POL-MP 103044286
Emergency stop
With red grip + yellow background 32 22.3 70 × 80 HHSNH16-BL-RT-2-POL 103044289
With red grip, yellow background +
mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHSNH16-BL-RT-2-POL-MP 103044290
16 A,
4-pole
Included in
standard version
With black grip 32 22.3 70 × 80 HHS16-BL-SW-4-POL 103044287
With black grip + mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHS16-BL-SW-4-POL-MP 103044288
Emergency stop
With red grip + yellow background 32 22.3 70 × 80 HHSNH16-BL-RT-4-POL 103044291
With red grip, yellow background +
mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHSNH16-BL-RT-2-POL-MP 103044290
40 A,
3-pole
Included in
standard version
With black grip 32 22.3 Ø 100 HHS40-BL-SW 103044293
With black grip + mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHS40-BL-SW-MP 103044294
Emergency stop
With red grip + yellow background 32 22.3 Ø 100 HHSNH40-BL-RT 103044295
With red grip, yellow background +
mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHSNH40-BL-RT-MP 103044296
63 A,
3-pole
Included in
standard version
With black grip 32 22.3 Ø 100 HHS63-BL-SW 103044297
With black grip + mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHS63-BL-SW-MP 103044298
Emergency stop
With red grip + yellow background 32 22.3 Ø 100 HHSNH63-BL-RT 103044299
With red grip, yellow background +
mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHSNH63-BL-RT-MP 103044300
125 A,
3-pole
Included in
standard version
With black grip 32 22.3 Ø 100 HHS125-BL-SW 103044301
With black grip + mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHS125-BL-SW-MP 103044302
Emergency stop
With red grip + yellow background 32 22.3 Ø 100 HHSNH125-BL-RT 103044303
With red grip, yellow background +
mounting plate 37 – 110 × 110 HHSNH125-BL-RT-MP 103044304
All dimensions in mm.
Key
A Height Height of command device in front of the front panel
B Mounting-Ø Installation diameter for the command device head
C Panel size Dimensions of panel (if present)
COMMAND AND SIGNALLING DEVICES – H PROGRAM
MAIN SWITCHES
75
FOR DETAILED INFORMATION, CHECK OUT
PRODUCTS.SCHMERSAL.COM
UP-TO-DATE WITHOUT FAIL
ONLINE PRODUCT CATALOG
20
COMMAND AND SIGNALLING DEVICES – H PROGRAM
SPECIAL DEVICES
■ HWSE ■ HDAN6
 Key Features

Type Circuit diagram and
connecting terminals
Switching angle L LE A B C Type designation
Cam switching design
step switches with
latching mechanism,
1-pole no zero position
2
1
3 5
60° 40.7 60 31 22.3 45 HWSE3➀-BL-➁
2
1
5 7
3 60° 40.7 60 31 22.3 45 HWSE4➀-BL-➁
7
2
1
5 9
3 60° 50.2 69.5 31 22.3 45 HWSE5➀-BL-➁
7
2
1
5 9
3
11
60° 50.2 69.5 31 22.3 45 HWSE6➀-BL-➁
9
7
2
1
5 13
3
11
45° 59.7 78 31 22.3 45 HWSE7➀-BL-➁
9
7
2
1
5 13
3
11
15
45° 59.7 78 31 22.3 45 HWSE8➀-BL-➁
13
11
7
2
1
5
9 17
21
3 30° 69.2 87.5 31 22.3 45 HWSE9➀-BL-➁
13
15 11
7
2
1
5
9 17
21
3 30° 69.2 87.5 31 22.3 45 HWSE10➀-BL-➁
13
1519 11
7
2
1
5
9 17
21
3 30° 78.7 97 31 22.3 45 HWSE11➀-BL-➁
13
1519 11
23 7
2
1
5
9 17
21
3 30° 78.7 97 31 22.3 45 HWSE12➀-BL-➁
Type Description LE A B C Type designation
Potentiometer drive
for 6 mm shaft Ø, shaft length 30 … 40 mm, control unit black
63 31 22.3 45
HDAN6-BL-SW-➂
for 6 mm shaft Ø, shaft length 30 … 40 mm, control unit white HDAN6-BL-WS-➂
Key
A Height Height of command device
in front of the front panel
B Mounting-Ø Installation diameter for the
command device head
C Key Ø Width of the command device head
L Length Length of step switch block
LE Installation
depth
Length between command device head
and bottom edge of switch when mounted
Ordering code
➀ Switching stages:
2 2 switching stages
… …
12 12 switching stages
➁ Colour of toggle
BK Black
WS White
➂ End stop:
250 End stop at 250°
22
■ CLP001 ■ CLP101 ■ CLP110
 Key Features
General description Light terminal block Contact element Contact element
Can be used with H programme H programme H programme
Technical features
Design CLP CLP CLP
Material
Material of the housings Plastic, self-extinguishing Plastic, self-extinguishing Plastic, self-extinguishing
Material of the contacts Carrier made from fine silver,
Phosphor bronze or brass
Carrier made from fine silver,
Phosphor bronze or brass
Utilisation category AC-15; DC-13 250 V / 6 A; 24 V / 3 A 250 V / 6 A; 24 V / 3 A
Rated insulation voltage Ui 500 V 500 V
Rated impulse withstand voltage. Uimp 2.5 kV 2.5 kV
Thermal test current Ithe 6 A 6 A
Max. fuse rating Appropriate to the respective version gG 6 A gG 6 A
Switching frequency 1,200 s/h 1,200 s/h
Mechanical life 5,000,000 operations 5,000,000 operations
Resistance to shock 30 g / 18 ms 30 g / 18 ms 30 g / 18 ms
Resistant to vibration 20 g / 10 … 150 Hz * 20 g / 10 … 150 Hz *
Ambient temperature −25 °C … +60 °C −25 °C … +60 °C −25 °C … +60 °C
Termination
Screw connection ■ ■ ■
Cable section
Solid wire 2 × 1.5 mm² 2 × 0.5 … 1.5 mm² 2 × 0.5 … 1.5 mm²
Stranded wire 2 × 1.5 mm² 2 × 0.5 … 1.5 mm² 2 × 0.5 … 1.5 mm²
Degree of protection terminals ** /
switch rooms
IP20 / IP40 IP20 / IP40 IP20 / IP40
Safety classification
Standards IEC 60947-5-1,
IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-5-1,
IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-5-1,
IEC 60947-1
B10D 100,000 operations 100,000 operations
Certificates cULus cULus cULus
CONTACT AND LIGHT TERMINAL BLOCKS
TECHNICAL DATA – RANGE AF
* For actuating heads with higher mass, appropriately lower